
C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

VL67

29.11.2024E.Reispere

WEIGHT: 

wood, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 1 OF 30SCALE: 1:100

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Spring swing JEEP



 4
35

7 

 3470 
 1

95
7 

 1070 

safety area

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

VL67

29.11.2024E.Reispere

WEIGHT: 

wood, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 2 OF 30SCALE: 1:100

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Spring swing JEEP



 1
06

1 
 1

72
8 

 584 

 3470 

 4
35

7 

 
500  

50
0 

 
500 

foundation

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

VL67

29.11.2024E.Reispere

WEIGHT: 

wood, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 3 OF 30SCALE: 1:100

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Spring swing JEEP



 500  500 

 6
00

 

 3
00

 

 1
47

6 
 1070 

ground

 1
95

7 

dimensions

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

VL67

29.11.2024E.Reispere

WEIGHT: 

wood, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 4 OF 30SCALE: 1:100

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Spring swing JEEP



16

14

15 

19
20

 25
24

23

26

27

11

9 21

5

17

18

7
10

22

3

2

6

1

4

8

28

11
13

12
1616

21

29

30

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

VL67

29.11.2024E.Reispere

WEIGHT: 

wood, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 5 OF 30SCALE: 1:100

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Spring swing JEEP



ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER

1 VL64 floor support
2 VL64  floor panel
3 VL64 backrest panel
4 VL67 side support panel L
5 VL67 side support panel R
6 VL67 F bottom panel
7 VL67 F support 2
8 VL67 side panel L
9 VL67 side panel R
10 VL67 hood support 1
11 VL67 F signal
12 VL67 FL tyre panel
13 VL67 RL tyre panel
14 VL67 FR tyre panel
15 VL67 RR tyre panel
16 VL67 rim panel
17 VL67 F bumper panel
18 VL67 front panel
19 VL67 windshield panel
20 VL67 hood panel
21 VL67 hood panel 2
22 VL67 dashboard panel
23 VL67 rear panel L
24 VL67 rear panel R
25 VL66 rear light 1
26 VL67 R bumper panel
27 VL67 metal frame
28 VL67 charging cover
29 spring 
30 ground fixing

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

VL67

29.11.2024E.Reispere

WEIGHT: 

wood, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 6 OF 30SCALE: 1:100

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Spring swing JEEP



6 

4

 7

 2

1

10    

3

5

 

  8

888

9

 

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER

1 VL64 floor support
2 VL64  floor panel
3 VL64 FR seat support
4 VL64 FR seat
5 VL64 backrest panel
6 VL64 rear seat support
7 screw M8x40 DIN7991
8 bolt M8x40 Art.9121
9 VL67 corner 100
10 bolt M8x60 Art.9121

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

VL67

29.11.2024E.Reispere

WEIGHT: 

wood, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 7 OF 30SCALE: 1:100

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Spring swing JEEP



VL67 RL seat

VL67 RR seat

screw M8x40 DIN7991 

bolt M8x30 DIN603

barrel nut M8x16 Art.9121

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 VL67 RR seat 1
2 VL67 RL seat 1

3 screw M8x40 DIN7991 12

4 VL64 floor support 1
5 VL64  floor panel 1
6 VL64 FR seat 1

7 VL64 FR seat support 3

8 VL64 backrest panel 1

9 bolt M8x40 Art.9121 galvanized steel 69
10 VL67 corner 100 2

11 VL64 rear seat support 2

12 bolt M8x60 Art.9121 galvanized steel 10
13 bolt M8x30 DIN603 bolt M8x30 DIN603 17
14 barrel nut M8x16 Art.9121 galvanized steel 53
15 bolt M8x25 Art.9121 galvanized steel 6
16 bolt M8x50 Art.9121 galvanized steel 7
17 VL67 F signal bushing 2
18 VL67 F signal 4
19 bolt DIN603 M8x60 galvanized steel 2
20 domed cap nut M8 DIN986 galvanized steel 2
21 bolt M8x70 DIN7380 galvanized steel 4
22 washer M8 DIN9021 galvanized steel 1
23 VL66 rear light 1 1
24 VL66 rear light 2 1
25 washer M8 DIN125 galvanized steel 2
26 VL67 metal frame 1
27 concrete d.500 3
28 VL67 side panel R 1
29 bolt DIN603 M10x45 galvanized steel 2

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

VL67

29.11.2024E.Reispere

WEIGHT: 

wood, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 8 OF 30SCALE: 1:100

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Spring swing JEEP



2

3 5

5

 

temporary 
  attachment

5

1

5

5

4

drill hole 7mm trought panel 3 to panel 4

5  

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER

1 VL67 side support panel L
2 VL67 side support panel R
3 VL67 F bottom panel
4 VL64  floor panel
5 bolt M8x40 Art.9121

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

VL67

29.11.2024E.Reispere

WEIGHT: 

wood, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 9 OF 30SCALE: 1:100

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Spring swing JEEP



 4

3  4

2

1

 

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER

1 VL67 F support 1
2 VL67 F support 2
3 VL67 hood support 1
4 bolt M8x40 Art.9121

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

VL67

29.11.2024E.Reispere

WEIGHT: 

wood, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 10 OF 30SCALE: 1:100

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Spring swing JEEP



1

2

3 

 

 4  

5

5

   5

6      

unmarked bolts: bolt M8x40 Art.9121 ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER

1 VL67 side panel L

2 VL67 side panel R

3 VL67 hood support 2

4 bolt M8x50 Art.9121

5 bolt M8x25 Art.9121

6 barrel nut M8x16 Art.9121

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

VL67

29.11.2024E.Reispere

WEIGHT: 

wood, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 11 OF 30SCALE: 1:100

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Spring swing JEEP



A

DETAIL A
SCALE 1 : 3

VL67 side panel 

bolt DIN603 M8x60

VL67 F signal

VL67 F signal bushing

VL67 F signal

domed cap nut M8 DIN986

outer side

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 VL67 side panel L 1
2 VL67 F signal bushing 1
3 VL67 F signal 2
4 bolt DIN603 M8x60 galvanized steel 1

5 domed cap nut M8 DIN986 galvanized steel 1

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

VL67

29.11.2024E.Reispere

WEIGHT: 

wood, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 12 OF 30SCALE: 1:100

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Spring swing JEEP



C

DETAIL C

VL67 FL tyre panel

VL67 rim panel

5  

3

1 
2

4

  2

 remove the 
temporary 
attachment !

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER

1 bolt M8x70 DIN7380
2 bolt M8x40 Art.9121
3 bolt M8x60 Art.9121
4 bolt M8x25 Art.9121
5 barrel nut M8x16 Art.9121

B

C

D

1 2

A

321 4

B

A

5 6

C

Spring swing JEEP

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

REVISION

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

DRAWN

APPV'D

NAME SIGNATURE DATE

MATERIAL:

DESCRIPTION:

SCALE: 1:100 SHEET 13 OF 30

A4wood, metal, plastic
WEIGHT: 

E.Reispere 29.11.2024

VL67



D

DETAIL D

 2

1  

  3

VL67 rim panel

VL67 RL tyre panel

4 

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER
1 bolt M8x70 DIN7380
2 bolt M8x40 Art.9121
3 bolt M8x60 Art.9121
4 barrel nut M8x16 Art.9121

B

C

D

1 2

A

321 4

B

A

5 6

C

Spring swing JEEP

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

REVISION

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

DRAWN

APPV'D

NAME SIGNATURE DATE

MATERIAL:

DESCRIPTION:

SCALE: 1:100 SHEET 14 OF 30

A4wood, metal, plastic
WEIGHT: 

E.Reispere 29.11.2024

VL67



1

2

9 

4

3

5

8

8 6
7

7

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER

1 VL67 F bumper panel
2 VL67 winch panel
3 plastikust rippumise käepide

4 chain 
5 bolt M8x60 Art.9121
6 bolt M8 U-shape

7 nut M8 DIN985
8 bolt DIN603 M8x40
9 domed cap nut M8 DIN986

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

VL67

29.11.2024E.Reispere

WEIGHT: 

wood, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 15 OF 30SCALE: 1:100

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Spring swing JEEP



2

4 

4  

1

 4

   3

4 

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER

1 VL67 F bumper panel

2 VL67 windshield panel

3 bolt M8x50 Art.9121

4 bolt M8x40 Art.9121

B

C

D

1 2

A

321 4

B

A

5 6

C

Spring swing JEEP

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

REVISION

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

DRAWN

APPV'D

NAME SIGNATURE DATE

MATERIAL:

DESCRIPTION:

SCALE: 1:100 SHEET 16 OF 30

A4wood, metal, plastic
WEIGHT: 

E.Reispere 29.11.2024

VL67



VL67 hood panel 2 LVL67 hood panel 2 R
bolt M8x40 Art.9121 bolt M8x40 Art.9121

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

VL67

29.11.2024E.Reispere

WEIGHT: 

wood, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 17 OF 30SCALE: 1:100

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Spring swing JEEP



K

drill hole 7mm trought 
windshield panel to 
hood support 2 panel
(3x)

DETAIL K
SCALE 1 : 3

VL67 windshield panel

VL67 hood support 2

bolt M8x40 Art.91213x

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

VL67

29.11.2024E.Reispere

WEIGHT: 

wood, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 18 OF 30SCALE: 1:100

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Spring swing JEEP



bolt M8x40 Art.9121

bolt M8x40 Art.9121

VL67 front panel

VL67 hood panel

B

C

D

1 2

A

321 4

B

A

5 6

C

Spring swing JEEP

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

REVISION

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

DRAWN

APPV'D

NAME SIGNATURE DATE

MATERIAL:

DESCRIPTION:

SCALE: 1:100 SHEET 19 OF 30

A4wood, metal, plastic
WEIGHT: 

E.Reispere 29.11.2024

VL67



1

5
5

2

3
2

6

10

12
11

13

7
8

9

4

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER

1 VL67 dashboard panel
2 disk 90mm for spring
3 spring for wheel
4 steering wheel
5 disk 90mm 
6 bolt M8x90 DIN603
7 nut cover M8
8 nut M8 DIN985
9 nut cover cap M8
10 bolt M8x30 DIN603
11 washer M8 DIN9021
12 VL67 level disk
13 barrel nut M8x16 Art.9121

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

VL67

29.11.2024E.Reispere

WEIGHT: 

wood, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 20 OF 30SCALE: 1:100

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Spring swing JEEP



E

DETAIL E

1

4

2

7

8 5 

6

7

5 6 7

 3

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER

1 VL67 dashboard panel
2 rod
3 corner 45x48
4 bolt M8x30 DIN603
5 nut cover M8
6 nut M8 DIN985
7 nut cover cap M8
8 bolt M8x35 DIN933

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

VL67

29.11.2024E.Reispere

WEIGHT: 

wood, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 21 OF 30SCALE: 1:100

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Spring swing JEEP



VL67 dashboard panel

bolt M8x40 Art.9121

bolt M8x40 Art.9121

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

VL67

29.11.2024E.Reispere

WEIGHT: 

wood, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 22 OF 30SCALE: 1:100

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Spring swing JEEP



L

DETAIL L
SCALE 1 : 4

VL67 windshield panel
VL67 dashboard panel

bolt M8x50 Art.9121 

drill hole 7mm trought 
dashboard panel to 
windshield panel (2x)

drill hole 7mm trought windshield panel to hood support 2 panel

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

VL67

29.11.2024E.Reispere

WEIGHT: 

wood, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 23 OF 30SCALE: 1:100

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Spring swing JEEP



F

DETAIL F

1

25

8
7

6

4

 3

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER

1 VL67 rear panel L

2 VL67 rear panel R

3 bolt M8x40 Art.9121

4 bolt M8x60 Art.9121

5 bolt M8x30 DIN603

6 washer M8 DIN9021

7 VL67 charging cover

8 barrel nut M8x16 Art.9121

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

VL67

29.11.2024E.Reispere

WEIGHT: 

wood, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 24 OF 30SCALE: 1:100

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Spring swing JEEP



G

DETAIL G

3

2

6 5

1

4

3 

7

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER

1 VL66 rear light 1
2 VL66 rear light 2
3 bolt M8x40 Art.9121
4 barrel nut M8x16 Art.9121
5 washer M8 DIN125
6 bolt M8x25 Art.9121
7 VL67 R bumper panel

B

C

D

1 2

A

321 4

B

A

5 6

C

Spring swing JEEP

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

REVISION

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

DRAWN

APPV'D

NAME SIGNATURE DATE

MATERIAL:

DESCRIPTION:

SCALE: 1:100 SHEET 25 OF 30

A4wood, metal, plastic
WEIGHT: 

E.Reispere 29.11.2024

VL67



H DETAIL H
4

 

2

2

3

3

3

3 1

2

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER

1 VL67 metal frame
2 bolt M8x40 Art.9121
3 barrel nut M8x16 Art.9121
4 bolt M8x50 Art.9121

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

VL67

29.11.2024E.Reispere

WEIGHT: 

wood, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 26 OF 30SCALE: 1:100

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Spring swing JEEP



1

2 3 

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER QTY.
1 spring 1

2 distance block 2
3 spring plate 2

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

VL67

29.11.2024E.Reispere

WEIGHT: 

wood, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 27 OF 30SCALE: 1:4

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Spring swing JEEP



M

 distance block

DETAIL M

spring plate

distance block

view 1

view 2

spring

B

DETAIL B

N

DETAIL N
SCALE 2 : 1

O

DETAIL O
SCALE 1 : 2

spring plate

distance block

spring

view 1

view 2

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

VL67

29.11.2024E.Reispere

WEIGHT: 

wood, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 28 OF 30SCALE: 1:4

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Spring swing JEEP



I

DETAIL I
SCALE 1 : 7

VL64  floor panel

spring 

nut cover M12

washer M10 DIN9054

nut M10 DIN985

nut cover cap M12

VL64 floor support

bolt DIN603 M10x60

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

VL67

29.11.2024E.Reispere

WEIGHT: 

wood, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 29 OF 30SCALE: 1:100

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Spring swing JEEP



spring 

bolt DIN603 M10x35

ground fixing

 nut M10 DIN985

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

VL67

29.11.2024E.Reispere

WEIGHT: 

wood, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 30 OF 30SCALE: 1:100

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Spring swing JEEP


	Sheet1
	Drawing View33

	Sheet2
	Drawing View34

	Sheet3
	Drawing View35

	Sheet4
	Drawing View36
	Drawing View37
	Drawing View39

	Sheet5
	Drawing View40

	Sheet6
	1
	Drawing View4

	2
	Drawing View5

	3
	Drawing View6

	4
	Drawing View7

	5
	Drawing View8

	6
	Drawing View9
	Detail View A (1 : 3)

	7
	Drawing View11
	Detail View C (1 : 5)

	8
	Drawing View14
	Detail View D (1 : 5)

	9
	Drawing View16

	10
	Drawing View17

	12
	Drawing View19

	Sheet7
	Drawing View41
	Detail View K (1 : 3)

	11
	Drawing View18

	13
	Drawing View20

	14
	Drawing View21
	Detail View E (1 : 2)

	15
	Drawing View23

	Sheet8
	Drawing View44
	Detail View L (1 : 4)

	16
	Drawing View24
	Detail View F (1 : 7)

	17
	Drawing View26
	Detail View G (1 : 6)

	18
	Drawing View28
	Detail View H (1 : 7)

	vedru 1
	Drawing View60

	vedru 2
	Drawing View46
	Detail View M (1 : 2)
	Drawing View48
	Drawing View49
	Drawing View50
	Drawing View51
	Drawing View52
	Detail View B (1 : 1.5)
	Drawing View54
	Detail View N (2 : 1)
	Drawing View56
	Detail View O (1 : 2)
	Drawing View58
	Drawing View59

	vedru 3
	Drawing View30
	Detail View I (1 : 7)

	vedru 4
	Drawing View32


